
NE 1035
Commercial Greenhouse Production: Component and System Development

Part 1: Participant List

Participant 
Station/Institution
and Department 

Objective No.
Research Extension

KA SOI FOS SY PY TY FTE Program/ KA

Albright, Louis D. *
607−255−2483
lda1@cornell.edu

New York −Ithaca :
Cornell University

1,2,3,4,5
402 24102020

0.20 0.50 0 0

Berghage, Robert *
814−863−2190
rdb4@psu.edu

Pennsylvania
Cooperative
Extension

3

102 21991060

0.10 0.05 0.05 0 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 

Natural resource
and environmental
management

• 

102• 
Both, A. J.
732−932−9534
both@aesop.rutgers.edu

New Jersey − Rutgers
University

1,2,6,7,9,10,11404 241020200.10 0 0 0.10 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 
402 24102020

401 24102020

Brumfield, Robin

brumfield@aesop.rutgers.edu

New Jersey − Rutgers
University

2
601 24202090

0.10 0 0 0.10 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 

Burnett, Stephanie E *

sburnett@maine.edu

Maine − University of
Maine

3,5 203 212010200.40 0 0 0

203 21231020

203 21291020

Gates, Richard *
217.244.2791
rsgates@illinois.edu

Illinois − University
of Illinois

10,11
205 53992020

0.20 0 0 0

Geneve, Robert *
859−257−8612
rgeneve@uky.edu

Kentucky −
University of
Kentucky

3,8
405 21221020

0.10 0 0 0

Gent, Martin P. *
203−974−8489
martin.gent@po.state.ct.us

Connecticut −New
Haven

3,4,7,8
204 14601010

0.30 0 0.30 0

Giacomelli, Gene
520−621−1607
giacomel@ag.arizona.edu

Arizona − University
of Arizona

3,10,11
402 14992020

0.10 0 0 0

Hansen, Robert
330−263−3860
hansen.2@osu.edu

Ohio − Ohio State
University

5,10
401 24102020

0.25 0 0 0

Hausbeck, Mary *
517−355−4534
hausbec1@msu.edu

Michigan − Michigan
State University

8 603 142111600.20 1 0.80 0.30 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 
212 40201160

212 14211160

216 14211160

Janes, Harry
732−932−8978 243
janes@aesop.rutgers.edu

New Jersey − Rutgers
University

7 206 146010600.40 0 0 0.10 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 

205• 
206• 

205 14301060

205 14601060
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Kacira, Murat *

mkacira@cals.arizona.edu

Arizona − University
of Arizona

3,8,9,10,11 404 149920200.10 0 0 0

402 14992020

111 14992020

Karlsson, Meriam G *
907−474−7005
mgkarlsson@alaska.edu

Alaska − University
of Alaska Fairbanks

2,6 205 241010600.10 0 0 0

405 24101060

401 24101060

Kubota, Chieri
520−626−7937
ckubota@ag.arizona.edu

Arizona − University
of Arizona

7,8,10,11 203 146010200.10 0 0 0

401 24101020

401 14601020

203 24101020

203 14991020

401 14991020

Ling, Peter P. *
330−263−3857
ling.23@osu.edu

Ohio − Ohio State
University

3,6,11
401 24102020

0.30 0 0 0.25 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 

Mattson, Neil S.
607−255−0621
nsm47@cornell.edu

New York −Ithaca :
Cornell University

3,4 203 219910100.15 0.10 0.20 0.10 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 

205 21991020

McAvoy, Richard

richard.mcavoy@uconn.edu

Connecticut −Storrs 3 205 212310100.10 0 0 0.10 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 

205• 
205 21221010

Merritt, Richard
732−931−9711 247
dmerritt@aesop.rutgers.edu

New Jersey − Rutgers
University

7
203 24991060

0.30 0 0.60 0

Meyer, George E *

gmeyer1@unl.edu

Nebraska − University
of Nebraska

1,2,3
404 21222020

0.20 0.25 0.20 0

Wulster, George *

wulster@aesop.rutgers.edu

New Jersey − Rutgers
University

7,8
206 24991010

0.30 0 0 0.10 Agricultural
competitiveness
and profitability

• 

Part 2: Research Summary

Combination of KA, SOI, and FOS Total SY Total PY Total TY

102−2199−1060 0.100 0.050 0.050

111−1499−2020 0.033 0.000 0.000

203−1460−1020 0.017 0.000 0.000

203−1499−1020 0.017 0.000 0.000

203−2120−1020 0.133 0.000 0.000

203−2123−1020 0.133 0.000 0.000

203−2129−1020 0.133 0.000 0.000

203−2199−1010 0.075 0.050 0.100

203−2410−1020 0.017 0.000 0.000

203−2499−1060 0.300 0.000 0.600

204−1460−1010 0.300 0.000 0.300

205−1430−1060 0.133 0.000 0.000

205−1460−1060 0.133 0.000 0.000
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205−2122−1010 0.050 0.000 0.000

205−2123−1010 0.050 0.000 0.000

205−2199−1020 0.075 0.050 0.100

205−2410−1060 0.033 0.000 0.000

205−5399−2020 0.200 0.000 0.000

206−1460−1060 0.133 0.000 0.000

206−2499−1010 0.300 0.000 0.000

212−1421−1160 0.050 0.250 0.200

212−4020−1160 0.050 0.250 0.200

216−1421−1160 0.050 0.250 0.200

401−1460−1020 0.017 0.000 0.000

401−1499−1020 0.017 0.000 0.000

401−2410−1020 0.017 0.000 0.000

401−2410−1060 0.033 0.000 0.000

401−2410−2020 0.583 0.000 0.000

402−1499−2020 0.133 0.000 0.000

402−2410−2020 0.233 0.500 0.000

404−1499−2020 0.033 0.000 0.000

404−2122−2020 0.200 0.250 0.200

404−2410−2020 0.033 0.000 0.000

405−2122−1020 0.100 0.000 0.000

405−2410−1060 0.033 0.000 0.000

601−2420−2090 0.100 0.000 0.000

603−1421−1160 0.050 0.250 0.200

Grand Total: 4.100 1.900 2.150
Part 3: Extension Summary

Program/ KA Total FTE

102 0.000

205 0.083

206 0.033

Agricultural competitiveness and profitability 1.033

Natural resource and environmental management0.000

Grand FTE Total: 1.15
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